From: knox <kknoxy@icloud.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2021 9:52:08 AM

To: Brenda Barton <BBarton@azleg.gov>;Leo Biasiucci <LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>;Walter
Blackman <WBlackman@azleg.gov>;Shawnna Bolick <SBolick@azleg.gov>;Russell
Bowers <RBowers@azleg.gov>;Judy M. Burges
<jburges@azleg.gov>;fcarrol@azleg.gov;Joseph Chaplik <JChaplik@azleg.gov>;Regina
Cobb <RCobb@azleg.gov>;David Cook <dcook@azleg.gov>;Tim Dunn
<TDunn(@azleg.gov>;John Fillmore <JFillmore@azleg.gov>;Mark Finchem
<MFinchem@azleg.gov>;Travis Grantham <TGrantham@azleg.gov>;Gail Griffin
<@GQGriffin@azleg.gov>;Jake Hoffman <Jake Hoffman@azleg.gov>;Joel John
<JJohn@azleg.gov>;Steve Kaiser <SKaiser(@azleg.gov>;John Kavanagh
<JKavanagh@azleg.gov>;Quang Nguyen <QNguyen@azleg.gov>;Becky Nutt
<bnutt@azleg.gov>;Joanne Osborne <JOsborne@azleg.gov>;Jacqueline Parker
<JParker@azleg.gov>;Kevin Payne <kpayne@azleg.gov>;Beverly Pingerelli
<BPingerelli@azleg.gov>;Frank Pratt <FPratt@azleg.gov>;Bret Roberts
<BRoberts@azleg.gov>;Ben Toma <btoma@azleg.gov>;Michelle Udall
<mudall@azleg.gov>;Jeff Weninger <JWeninger(@azleg.gov>;Justin Wilmeth
<JWilmeth@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto
<NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray
<RGray@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston
<dlivingston@azleg.gov>;].D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg gov>;Tyler Pace
<TPace@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen <wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers
<WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend
<ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita
<mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>

Subject: FRAUD IS FOUND Fwd: Recall petitions for ALL of you

Rino Fann you are a disgrace to our state and country. This 6 month "break" has been a part of your plan since
the beginning. You are an anti-American who has turned their back on our country and the world!!! You will go
as the worst senator in history for ALLOWING fraud!! Now we know you are a part of the fraud and
corruption.

I'will tell you exactly what is happening. You don't want to make public the fraud and corruption that has been
found through the audit. Now you are going to let the communist media say "see they found nothing and the
election was legit". This is the result of payoffs, corruption, promises, death threats and extortion.

You are ALL a group of sick communist individuals. You work for US, We The People, not soros, and the
weak democrats and lying backstabbing rinos.

Clearly, you do not listen to constituents which is why you are communists. We know you are a part of the
cover-up. It won't end well for you when the lies are revealed .... because they will be revealed.

Karen Fann take a look at your below reply to me from March. You blamed the "liberal" media = Karen Fann
YOU are the liberal media.
Begin forwarded message:

From: knox <kknoxy@icloud.com>

Date: 3/20/2021
To: Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>
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Subject: Re: Recall petitions for ALL of you
Vague reply as usual Karen!!
You are weak!!!! And You’ll be voted OUT!!

Sent from my thumbs excuse ant errors -
Kelly Knox

Casting Director

Knox Casting CSA

If I do not respond quickly, please do not take it personally. This email is confidential. It 1s
intended for the addressee only and may not be used by anyone else. If you have received
this email in error please inform the sender immediately.

On Mar 20, 2021, at 6:59 AM, Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov> wrote:

Because every time we try to inform you of the latest updates, the liberal media twists
the information and try’s to discredit our efforts. We are finalizing the details and all
will be made public when we are ready to set the audit in motion.

Sent from my iPad

On Mar 20, 2021, at 6:53 AM, kelly knox <kknoxy@icloud.com> wrote:

Hello swamp members,

Kelly Townsend we see you trying to help and we appreciate it. PLEASE
don’t stop!!!

I just want to inform you that you have all violated the constitution and
will be held accountable. You are doing a horrible job. We have recall
petitions to get every single one of you OUT and the signatures are
building up!

Why haven’t every single one of you spoken up about the election fraud?
What aren’t you fighting for the truth to be exposed? You have all allowed
this election corruption to happen. The reason why you are all so silent is
because you are behind it.

I know none of you read your emails because you don’t care about
American citizens but we have thousands of PC’s who will be taking your
seats. Trust me. You don’t represent us in Arizona or America.

We are very pissed off and we will never NEVER stop fighting for the
truth... until it is exposed and Jovan Pulitzer does the audit. The recall
petitions are building up.
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In Maricopa county there was over an 11% adjudicated rate in the 2020
presidential election. It’s usually 2%! Fraudulent corrupt election that you
allowed to happen.

Look what you are allowing at our borders. Illegals are coming over by the
thousands because you want their votes. We have patriots down there
trying to stop the ILLEGALS by entering. Those patriots are doing more
than you and the Arizonians see it and that’s why they will be taking your
seats.

President Trump won the state of Arizona and the presidential election by
a landslide. Speak up!!

We have a fake president who can’t even walk up stairs and complete a
sentence. This is sickening that you have all allowed this to happen.

DO AN AUDIT WITH JOVAN PULITZER NOW!!!! Stop the BS!! Our
country is being destroyed because of you. Get angry and speak up!
Follow Marjorie Thomas, Ted Cruz, Josh Hawley, Mike Lindell (not even
an elected rep), Herschel Walker(not an elected rep) but we hear and see
them more than any of you - they are the real leaders.

The patriotic citizens and PC’s are doing more than any of you and that’s
why NONE of you will be voted back in.

What happened to the subpoenas?

If you disagree with the above factual statements... then PUBLICLY
SPEAK UP NOW cause we don’t hear you!!

This email is confidential. It is intended for the addressee only and may
not be used by anyone else. If you have received this email in error please
inform the sender immediately.
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